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IV EQUIPMENT, STORES AND SERVICING 

101/89 Stores - clothing - issuing prices of RN, RM, OARNN 
WRNS officers' clothing [D/ST83/1 06/3/59' 8'S and 

, . . 46EAI 
I . g prices of items in the officers clothmg range have been r . 

1 ssum . d . t b b ht . t c eYlewed . the li ht of current costs. ReVIse . pnces 0 e roug ID 0 lorce from 1 A In 

s:own in the ANNEXES to thls DCI: pr 89 
are ANNEX A: Issuing prices of Naval officers' clothing 

ANNEX B: Issuing prices of RM officers' clothing 
ANNEX C: Issuing prices of QARNNS officers' clothing 
ANNEX D: Issuing prices of WRNS officers' clothing 

Notes: 
1. The letter 0 after d.escription indicate~ that the item ~s obsolescent and 

available from SerVIce sources only whIle stocks remam. 

2. The symbol < indicates an increase in price. 

3. The symbol> indicates a decrease in price. 

4. VAT is to be charged on the sale of all cash clothing except: 
a. In Fleet establishments abroad 

b. In HM ships outside territorial waters for more than 15 days or where 
a voyage of less than 15 days includes a call at a foreign port 

c. Where items are being purchased under the Personal Export Scheme 
(see BR 96 Part III Art 0482) 

5. Sales at FIPs are to be restricted to purchases by naval personnel for 
their own use. 

2. To assist supply officers in highlighting the more substantial price 
decreases those items showing price variations greater than £2.00 up or down at 
VAT exclusive rates have been underlined in ANNEXES A to D. 

3. ~evised prices for made-to-measure items are not yet available pending 
recelpt of new contracts commencing 1 Apr 89. These prices will be promulgated 
separately. 

4. Revised rates of Officers Uniform Relief (OUR) and Midshipman's Uniform 
Upkeep Allowance (UUA) effective from 1 Apr 89 will also be promulgated 
separately. 

Documentation. 

5. A copy of this DCI is to be retained within the covers of BR 1246A PT II until 
superseded. 
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ANNEX A 

ISSlJing Prices of N ava l Officer's Clothing 

RSNNSN 

'"026-99-1325101-5126 
\ "026-~9-1380528-0530 
\ 026-99-9784472 

\T )26-99-1374684-4686 
"026-99-9784473 

\'026-99-1391164-1177 
V053-99-1322783-2792 
V026-99-4150983-0993 
V026-99-1385722-5735 
V026-99-1351196-1199 
V026-99-1222622-2624 
\1026-99-1307054 

V026-99-4158002-80 12 
V026-99-4158259 

·V026-99-1388386-8417 
\1026-99-1307056 

\1026-99-1306072 
V026-99-1306073 
V026-99-1306074 
V026-99-1306075 
V026-99-4157999 
V026-99-4158000 

Description 

Blouse, working dress, worsted/polyester, blue 

Button, anodized, Flag Officers's 

Button, anodized, RN Officer's 

Cap, plastic, detachable top, Captain's and Commander's 
Coat, overall, Dental Officer's 
Collar, winged 
Cover, for cap, polyester/cotton, stone-coloured 
*Cummerbund, black 

Gaiters, leather, black 

*Gloves, brown cape 

Jacket, bush, drill, white 

Gold lace, % inch 
Gold lace, % inch 
Gold lace, 9/16 inch 
Gold lace, 1% inch 

for Rank 
Peak, for cap, Captain's and Commander's 

o of Q 

< Ea 

< Ea 

< Ea 

< Ea 
> Ea 
> Ea 
> Ea 
> Ea 

> Pr 

< Pr 

< Ea 

< De 
< De 
< De 
< De 
< Ea 
< Ea 

VA, 
Excl 
Price 

£ -p. 
30.51 

0.49 

0.47 

46.81 
8.71 
1.55 
5.37 
7.10 

27.76 

11.51 

30.41 

0.50 
0.50 
0.73 
2.48 

37.22 
33.41 

VA, 
at 
'\5% 

£ -p. 
4.58 

0.07 

0.07 

7.02 
1.31 
0.23 

0.81 

1.07 

4.16 

1.73 

4.56 

0.08 
0.08 
0.11 
0.37 
5.58 
5.01 

VA, 
Incl 
Price 

£ -p. 
35.09 

0.56 

0.54 

53.83 
10.02 

1.78 
6.18 
8.17 

31.92 

13.24 

34.97 

0.58 
0.58 
0.84 
2.85 

42.80 
36.42 

• 
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RSN/NSN 

V026-99-4158001 
V026-99-4151091-1101 
V026-99-1326601-6618 . 
V026-99-4151025-1035 

V026-99-1372282-2295 
V026-99-1226588-6599 
V026-99-1309400-9406 
V026-99-4158097-8140 
V026-99-1324032-4061 
V026-99-9777679-7684 
V026-99-4151122-1126 
V026-99-4151142-1155 
V026-99-4151157-1170 
V026-99-7890423 

V026-99-4253503-3530 
V026-99-7890424 

V079-99-4163980 
V079-99-4163981 
V079-99-1324638 
V079-99-1325003 

V079-99-4163987 
V079-99-4163988 
V079-99-41.63989 

Description 

Peak, for cap, Chaplain's 
"'Shirt, evening, collar attached 
*Shirt, evening, collar attached 
Shirt, evening, stiff-fronted 

Shirt, collar attached, Officer's polyester/cotton, white 
Shirt, white, tropical 
Shirt Officers tropical NP 
"'Shoes, black leather, Officer's 
Shoes, tropical, Officer's 
Stockings, wool, thick, blue 
*Tie, evening, double-ended 
Trousers, white drill (ready made) 

Tunic, white drill (ready made) 

Vest, gymnasium 

Cap and beret badges 
Cap badge, Chaplain's, embroidered 
Cap badge, RN Officer's, embroidered 
Beret badge, RN Chaplain's embroidered 
Beret badge, RN Officer's, metal 

Flying badges 
Flying badge, Pilot's, plain 
Flying badge, Pilot's, brooch 
Flying badge, Pilot's, plain (miniature) 

D of Q 

> Ea 
>OEa 
< Ea 
< Ea 

>OEa 
>OEa 

Ea 
< Pr 
> Pr 
< Pr 
< Ea 
> Pr 

> Ea 

< Ea 

< Ea 
> Ea 
> Ea 
< Ea 

> Ea 
> Ea 
< Ea 

VAT VAT 
Excl at 
Price 15% 

2.84 0.43 
7.15 1.07 

13.45 2.02 
26.57 3.99 

5.84 0.88 

5.40 0.81 
9.29 1.39 

32.29 4.84 
26.95 4.04 

2.62 0.39 
4.86 0.73 

15.60 2.34 

8.96 1.34 

2.63 0.39 

5.50 0.83 
9.37 1.41 
3.69 0.55 
3.59 0.54 

3.14 0.47 
3.14 0.47 
3.14 0.47 

VAT 
Incl 
Price 

3.27 
8.22 

15.47 
30.56 

6.72 

6.21 
10.68 
37.13 
30.99 

3.01 
5.59 

17.94 

10.30 

3.02 

6.33 
10.78 
4.24 
4.13 

3.61 
3.61 
361 
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RSN/NSN 

\ tl7!1 !I!l 1 :l·1I11 ~ 

\ 07H !H)·1 :W;ll:lf) 

\'( )7!l·!l!l·41 ()·l! f) 1 

\ ()79· 9!)·1 :tl:l~:l2 

\'07l! fl!l IIG41·19 

V( )i~l.!l!l ·11 G41 HO 

Description 
• 

Ran/" Insignia (or RN and RNR Chaplain's 
Shoulder badges, Chaplain's 

Shoulder' badges, Chaplain's, NP 

Shoulder straps, Chaplain's 

Rank Illsl/{nia ID/" Midshipmen 
Shouldcr badges, Midshipman's 
Shouldcr straps, Midshipman's 
Turnbacks fOJ" Midshipman 

• 

*Thcse articles may be taken up by RN ratings and 
RM ranks entitled to wear them. 

VAT 
Excl 

D of Q Price 

< Pr 

< Pr 

> Pr 

< Pr 
< Pr 
> Pr 

£ p. 
13.40 

19.98 

15.86 

6.79 
3.68 
3.08 

VAT 
at 
15% 

£ p. 
2.01 

3.00 

2.38 

1.02 
0.55 
0.46 

VAT 
Incl 
Price 

£ p. 
15.41 

22.98 

18.24 

7.81 
4.23 
3.54 
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< Pr 

< Pr 

> Pr 

< Pr 
< Pr 
> Pr 
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3.68 
3.08 
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at 
15% 

£ p. 
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3.00 
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1.02 
0.55 
0.46 

VAT 
Incl 
Price 

£ p. 
15.41 

22.98 

18.24 

7.81 
4.23 
3.54 



I ANNEX C 
• 
• 

I ; Issuing Prices of QARNNS Officer's Clothing 

RSN/NSN 

V 034-99-124 2809 
V034-99-1a01804-1812 

Description 

Cap, white, muslin, QARNNS Officer's 
Collar, stiff, white, QARNNS Officer's 

7 , , E , , 

o of Q 

;> Bn 
< Ea 

VAT 
Excl 
Price 

£ p. 
1.38 

0.80 

VAT 
at . 
15% 

£ p. 
0.21 
012 

VAT 
Incl 
Price 

£ p. 
15!) 

0.92 
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Collar, stiff, white, QARNNS Officer's 

7 , , E , , 

o of Q 

;> Bn 
< Ea 

VAT 
Excl 
Price 

£ p. 
1.38 

0.80 

VAT 
at . 
15% 

£ p. 
0.21 
012 

VAT 
Incl 
Price 

£ p. 
15!) 

0.92 
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RSN/NSN 

V066-99-1399089 

V085-99-9772145 
V035-99-1320695 
V035-99-1320696 

V085-99-977220 1 
V085-99-1226391 
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V085-99-1234105 
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V085-99-1324103 
V085-99-1324107 
V085-99-4160227 

Description 

Materials 
Cloth, twill, polyester, black 

Hat Badge • 

Hat badge, WRNS Officer 
Hat band, Chief Commandant 
Hat band, Senior Officer's 

Shoulder Straps, WRNS, Blue on Blue 
Superintendent 
Chief Officer 
First Officer 
Second Officer 
Third Officer 

Shoulder Badges, WRNS and WRNR (Including letter 'R') 
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First Officer 

Second Officer 

Third Officer 
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£ p. 
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> Pr 5.76 
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> Pr 6.52 

> Pr 6.21 

> Pr 5.48 

> Ea 0.15 
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15% 

£ p. 
0.30 

0.78 
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0.86 
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0.82 

1.03 

1.01 
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0.02 
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lnc\ 
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£ p. 
2.27 

5.97 
0.72 
0.72 

6.62 
6.38 
6.36 
6.33 
6.28 

7.90 

7.71 

7.50 

7.14 

6.30 

0.17 
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